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OPEN SEASON FOR, BEAVER, 163
CHAP. 52

Chapter 91

AN ACT Relating to Flags for Schools.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

R. S, c. 19, § 59, amended. Section 59 of chapter 19 of the revised stat-
utes is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘Sec. 59. Flags to be furnished schools. Superintendents of schools
shall see that the flag is displayed from the public school buildings on ap-
propriate occasions. They shall report annually to the towns the amount
necessary to furnish the public schools with suitable flags and flagstaffs,
and towns shall annually appropriate a sufficient amount to defray the
necessary cost of the display of the flag. The appropriation for this pur-
pose shall be separate from and additional to all other appropriations for
schools. It shall be the duty of instructors to impress upon the youth by
suitable references and observances the significance of the flag, to teach
them the cost, the object, and principles of our government, e srest
ey in Hie wwar of $96% to 1865 the inestimable sacrifices made by our
forefathers, the important contribution made by all who have served in the
armed services of our country since its inception, and to teach them to love,
honor, and respect the flag of our country, that cost so much and is so dear
to every true American citizen.’

Effective July 9, 1943

Chapter 92

AN ACT Relating to Open Season for Beaver.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

Sec. 1. R. S, c. 38, § 72, sub-§ (a), amended. The last paragraph of
subsection (a) of section 72 of chapter 38 of the revised statutes, as re-
vised, is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘The open season on all other fur-bearing animals, including raccoons, .
but excepting <bobcats, loupcervier, Canada lynx, and beaver shall be from
October 16th to February 15th are st fur-bearing swithin the meaning of
this seetiony

Sec. 2. R. S, c. 38, § 72, sub-§ (e), repealed. Subsection (e) of section
72 of chapter 38 of the revised statutes, as revised, is hereby repealed.

Effective July 9, 1943
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